t\‘;

(R-2000-1119)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-__ 233007 LG

ADOPTED ON _APR {.7 2000

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that Change Order No. 13,

dated Februa_ry 10, 2000, on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document RR- 2330 0?,
| issued in connection with the contract between The City of San Diego and Kiewit Pacific Company,
~said contract having been filed in the office of the City Clerk as Document RR-290575, be and the
- same is hereby approved, together with the chénges therein set forth, amounting to a nef increase
in the contract price of $369,237.

BEIT FURTHER RESOLVED, ihat the expenditﬁre of an amount not to exceed $369,237
from F und No. 41509, CIP 42-910.6, South Bay Water Reclamation Plant, is hereby authorized,
solgly and exclusively to provide funds for this change order, provided that the City Auditor and
Comptroller first furnishes a certificate dembnstrating that the funds necessary for expenditure
are, 6r will Be, on deposit in the City Treasury.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized to
fransfer excess budged funds, if any, to the appropriéte reserves on advice of the admihistering

department.

APPROVED; EY GWINN, City Attorney

By .
Thotnas C. Zeleny 20 /
Deputy City Attorn L
. TCZ:mb

- 03/30/00

Aud.Cert:N/A

Or.Dept: MWWD
R-2000-1119

-PAGE 1 OF 1-



